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Key Findings

Business performance

e
A~

BN

——3

Looking at Q1 2024 overall business performance compared with the same period in 2023 43%
of all businesses reported their performance to be “worse” or “much worse”.

When looking at the accommodation sector in isolation this figure raises to 55% of businesses
reporting their business performance was either “worse” or “much worse”.

The “weather” and the “state of the UK economy” is most sited as the reasons why the
businesses performance was down. Some businesses have highlighted that they cannot compete
with overseas products.

Despite these findings overall confidence remains high with 74% of respondents stating that they
are either "very confident" or “confident” about their business performance for quarter 2 2024.

When looking at accommodation providers specifically this confidence level drops to 65%
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51% of all businesses have increased their prices in the last 6 months. When looking at the
accommodation sector in isolation only 38% of these businesses had implemented a price
increase in the last 6 months.

34% of all businesses surveyed suggested that they will be increasing their prices further over the
next 6 months, the average price increase is expected to be 6%. This figure increases slightly to
38% when looking specifically at the accommodation providers and the average price increase in
this sector is anticipated to be 7%.

When asked about the challenges that the businesses faced in Q1 2024 , the main emerging
themes were similar to those stated by businesses throughout 2023. Cost-of-living crisis,
increased costs and the weather remained to be the main emerging themes.

Despite the challenges faced by businesses 43% of all businesses surveyed have increase
wages and / or bonuses. 15% of all businesses surveyed have employed additional staff.



Key Findings

Advanced bookings

Advanced bookings are very uncertain for 2024.

Please indicate how your advanced bookings/sales are looking for each of the following months:

Very good Good Just OK Poor Very poor Don't know
April 2024 19% 30% 23% 11% 6% 11%
May 2024 17% 36% 23% 9% 2% 13%
June 2024 2% 40% 28% 11% 2% 17%
July 2024 2% 30% 36% 9% 2% 21%
August 2024 6% 30% 28% 13% 2% 21%
September 2024 4% 13% 26% 11% 13% 34%
October 2024 6% 9% 19% 17% 11% 38%
November 2024 2% 6% 17% 17% 11% 47%
December 2024 0% 9% 17% 17% 11% 47%
January 2025 0% 6% 11% 15% 13% 55%




Key Findings
Guests & visitors
* 55% of businesses surveyed said their domestic visitor/guest numbers were either up
lil or the same as the same period the previous year. When looking just at

accommodation this was in-line with the overall figures with 51% suggesting they were
either the same or up on the same period last year.

* Confidence in international visitors remained strong with 47% of the businesses stating
that their level of international visitors was up or the same as the same period last year,
compared with 21% saying numbers were lower and 32% were unsure.

“ *  47% of business said that 75% or more of all bookings were taken online.

* Accommodation providers stated that 93% of their bookings were for between one
and four nights
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The Data




Q1: Which of the following best describes your business?

Self-catering accommodation provider
Hotel

B&B / Guest House

Holiday Park (Lodges)
Camping and/or Caravan Site L
Attraction
Activity / Experience Provider
Café, Bar or Restaurant
Retail
Cinema
Festival
Artist/Producer
Heritage Site/Activity

Cultural Venue (Museum, Theatre, Gallery, Cinema etc)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Q2: Please indicate which local authority area your business is located in.

Amber Valley Borough Council -

Bolsover District Council
Cheshire East Council .

Chesterfield Borough Council
Derbyshire Dales District Council _

Derby City Council

Erewash Borough Council

High Peak Borough Council _
North East Derbyshire District Council
South Derbyshire District Council
Staffordshire Moorlands District Council -

Sheffield City Region

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%



Q3: Including yourself, how many people are employed by your business?

2-10

11-20

21-30

31-50

51-100

101-250

251+
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Q4: How do you perceive the current state of the visitor economy / tourism

industry in our region?

Very positive

Positive

Neutral

Negative

Very negative
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Q6: To what extent do you believe that the current state of the UK economy is
impacting your businesses performance?

Very positive

Positive

Neutral

Negative

Very negative
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Q8: Compared to quarter 1 (Jan - Mar) last year, how are your visitor/guest
numbers?

Significantly up

Slightly up

Exactly the same

Slightly down

Significantly down
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Q9: Compared to quarter 1 (Jan - Mar) last year, how is your overall business

performance?

Much better

A little better
About the same
A little worse
Much worse

Don’t know
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Q11: How confident are you in the performance of your business for the period for

quarter 2 (April - Jun) 2024?

Very confident

Fairly confident

Not very confident

Not at all confident

Don’t know
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Q12: Please indicate how your advanced bookings/sales are looking for each of
the following months:

April 2024

May 2024

June 2024

July 2024
August 2024
September 2024
October 2024
November 2024
December 2024

January 2025

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Verygood M Good MJustOK MPoor M Verypoor M Don'tknow



Q13: If you are an accommodation provider what is the average length of stay of
your guests?

1 -2 nights

3-4 nights

7 nights

More than 7 nights

| am not an accommodation provider

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Q14: Please tell us how your levels of domestic (UK) guests/visitors in quarter 1
(Q1) (Jan - Mar) 2024 as a whole compared with quarter 1 (Q4) (Jan - Mar) 2023:

Higher than

The same

Lower than

Don’t know
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Q15: Please tell us how your levels of overseas guests/visitors in quarter 1

(Q1)(Jan - Mar) 2024 as a whole compared with quarter 1 (Q1) (Jan - Mar) 2023:

Higher than

The same

Lower than

Don’t know
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Q16: Please tell us where your visitors have travelled from in quarter 1 (Jan - Mar)
20247 (Please tick all that apply)

UK
Europe

USA

Don’t know

Other (please specify)
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Q18: What proportion of your bookings/sales are currently made online?

None
1-25%
26-50%
51-75%
76-99%

100%
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Q20: Which of the following has your business done in the last 6 months? (Please
tick all that apply)

None of the above

Increased prices of products or services

Cut costs within the businesses

Delayed or cancelled planned investments

Frozen wages/and or reduced or cancelled bonuses
Increased wages / and or increased bonuses
Employed additional staff

Progressed planned investments / projects

Other (please specify)
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Q21: Over the next 6 months how likely is your business to raise its prices?

Very likely

Fairly likely

Not very likely

Not at all likely

Don’t know
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Q23: What is the main mode of transport for your visitors?

Own car

Hire car

Train

Plane

Boat/Ship/Ferry

Bus Coach

Other

please state
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Q25: A new Combined County Authority has been created after a £1.14billion
devolution deal was agreed for the area. You can vote for who will be the new
Mayor of the East Midlands on Thursday 2 May 2024. How aware are you of the
East Midlands Combined Authority?

Extremely aware

Very aware

Somewhat aware

Not so aware

Not at all aware
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Q26: Details of the the East Midlands Devolution Deal can be found via the
following link: East Midlands Devolution Deal. What effect do you think this deal

will have on your business?

Very positive

Positive

Neutral

Negative

Very negative
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Q27: Which of the following organisations are you currently a member of? (Please
tick all that apply)

The Professional Association of Self-Caterers (PASC UK)
The East Midlands Chamber of Commerce

The Tourism Alliance

Institute of Travel & Tourism

The Tourism Society

UK Inbound

European Tourism Association

Other (please specify)
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Q28: Which of the following methods do you use to access information from Visit
Peak District & Derbyshire? (Please tick all that apply)

Industry Newsletter

Industry website (via www.visitpeakdistrict.com/industry)
Facebook

Instagram

Direct email from VPDD team

LinkedIn

Other (please specify)
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Q29: Are you currently a member of Visit Peak District & Derbyshire?

Yes

No

No but I would like to hear more information about becoming
a member
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